
Southwestern (Tex.) (7-7) -vs- Albion (6-3)
4/2/2023 at Albion, Mich. (Alumni Field)

 
 

 
 
Southwestern (Tex.) Goals: Nate Duncan (6); Cade McDonald (2); Tyler Johnson (2); Matthew Houtz (2); Jack Carolan (1); Blake Sitterly (1);
Tommy Saueressig (1) 
Assists: Jack Carolan (2); Cade McDonald (1); Nate Duncan (1); Blake Sitterly (1) 
 
Albion Goals: Jace Conley (5); Sam Puzevic (4); Cal Stearns (4); Matt Montgomery (2); Brendan Mercier (2); Marcus Haynie (1); Eric
Fraeyman (1); Jeremiah Jones (1); Ethan Rottell (1); Fabrizio Raciti (1); Keegan Pastor (1); Brock Yabs (1); Timmy Salinas (1) 
Assists: Jace Conley (5); Brock Yabs (3); Cal Stearns (2); Ethan Rottell (2); Sam Puzevic (1); Marcus Haynie (1); Fabrizio Raciti (1); Keegan
Pastor (1); Timmy Salinas (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Alumni Field
Penalties: Will Thompson 1st/06:56; Will Tessin 1st/05:46; Will Thompson 1st/04:22; Ryan Sambogna 1st/04:22; Kellen Flynn 1st/02:31;
Kellen Flynn 1st/02:31; Chad Burton 1st/00:12; Will Tessin 2nd/13:10; Caleb Sowell 2nd/13:02; Chad Burton 2nd/10:20; Eric Fraeyman
2nd/08:23; Parker McFarlane 2nd/07:24; Jace Conley 2nd/06:21; Nate Duncan 2nd/04:42; Jackson Strauser 2nd/02:44; Caleb Sowell
2nd/00:23; Will Thompson 3rd/13:20; Will Tessin 3rd/09:55; Kellen Flynn 3rd/07:54; Brock Yabs 4th/15:00
Officials: Marissa Smego

Date: 4/2/2023
Attendance: 217

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Southwestern (Tex.) 1 5 1 8 15
Albion 11 3 8 3 25

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Southwestern (Tex.) 6 16 7 15 44
Albion 20 11 21 8 60

Shots On Goal
Southwestern (Tex.) 0 0 0 0 0
Albion 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Southwestern (Tex.) 1 3 2 3 9
Albion 2 4 5 3 14

Turnovers
Southwestern (Tex.) 4 2 5 1 12
Albion 7 6 6 10 29

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Southwestern (Tex.) 3-4 7-7 1-5 7-7 18-23
Albion 2-4 1-2 3-4 2-5 8-15

Ground Balls
Southwestern (Tex.) 4 5 3 5 17
Albion 13 9 12 13 47

Face Offs
Southwestern (Tex.) 2 1 0 0 3
Albion 11 6 10 11 38

Extra Man Opportunities
Southwestern (Tex.) 2 5 1 1 2-9
Albion 3 3 2 0 6-8



Southwestern (Tex.) 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
04 Cade McDonald 2 1 3 7 2 2 1 - -
05 Gabe Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-10 -
16 Chris Steffek 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
17 James Lilly 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -

19 Will Thompson 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 -
3-

02:00
20 Jack Carolan 1 2 3 3 1 2 1 - -
22 Matthew Houtz 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -
25 Patrick Cvitanovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
35 Will Walsh 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
44 Blake Sitterly 1 1 2 7 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
02 Justin Macha 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
03 William Howell Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-14 -
06 Carter Woods 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
07 Jay Sauceda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

08 Nate Duncan 6 1 7 9 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00

10 Kellen Flynn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
3-

03:00

14 Jackson Strauser 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
15 Hunter Zaino 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
21 Tyler Johnson 2 0 2 8 0 0 1 - -
28 Jonah Heaton 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
30 Will Hirsch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

32 Ryan Sambogna 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
34 Emory Osgood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

38 Caleb Sowell 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1-17
2-

01:00
49 Joey Primm 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
55 Matthew Swandal 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
77 Andrew Morse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Andrew York 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
99 Tommy Saueressig 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 - -

Totals 15 5 20 44 17 12 12 3-41
11-

08:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Will Walsh 43:42 21 6 L
06 Carter Woods 6:15 1 1
28 Jonah Heaton 10:03 3 2



Albion 25

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Robbie Dameron 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
2 Sam Puzevic 4 1 5 10 1 1 1 - -

10 Eric Fraeyman 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
12 Eddie Symons 0 0 0 2 31 1 0 38-41 -
16 Jack Gogonis 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
22 Ethan Rottell 1 2 3 1 0 2 0 - -

25 Chad Burton 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 -
2-

02:00

30 Jace Conley 5 5 10 11 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30

31 Parker McFarlane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

41 Will Tessin 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 -
3-

02:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 - -
3 Marcus Haynie 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 - -
4 Cal Stearns 4 2 6 8 1 0 0 - -
6 Jack Heft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Jack Erickson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Matt Montgomery 2 0 2 3 0 4 1 - -
11 Ryan Meldrum 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
14 Jeremiah Jones 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
15 Aidan Shapiro 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
18 Brendan Mercier 2 0 2 2 0 4 0 - -
19 Ben Schollett 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
20 Jackson Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Vaughn Shewell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Fabrizio Raciti 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 - -
24 Lucas Kramer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
27 Nathan Vesper 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
28 Keegan Pastor 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 - -
33 Bradley Luketic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Sebastian Aheimer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Raleigh Canady 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
37 Alec Markley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

38 Brock Yabs 1 3 4 5 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
42 Timmy Salinas 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 - -
44 Logan Bride 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
47 Logan Bonner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 James Ammons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 25 17 42 60 47 29 8 38-41
9-

07:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
16 Jack Gogonis 30:00 6 6 W
8 Jack Erickson 8:16 3 2
33 Bradley Luketic 15:00 1 5
37 Alec Markley 6:44 5 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By
SOUTHWE

S ALBION
1st 14:03 Eric Fraeyman (4) Jace Conley 0 1
1st 13:35 Jace Conley (24) Unassisted 0 2
1st 13:17 Ethan Rottell (11) Jace Conley 0 3
1st 10:10 Cal Stearns (15) Brock Yabs 0 4
1st 08:23 Matthew Houtz Unassisted 1 4
1st 08:10 Jace Conley (25) Cal Stearns 1 5
1st 07:47 Jace Conley (26) Unassisted 1 6
1st 06:39 Cal Stearns (16) (UP) Jace Conley 1 7
1st 04:12 Cal Stearns (17) (UP) Brock Yabs 1 8
1st 03:19 Marcus Haynie (8) Timmy Salinas 1 9
1st 02:24 Sam Puzevic (UP) Cal Stearns 1 10
1st 01:46 Sam Puzevic (25) (UP) Jace Conley 1 11
2nd 14:33 Cade McDonald (UP) Jack Carolan 2 11
2nd 14:26 Jace Conley (27) Sam Puzevic 2 12
2nd 13:10 Nate Duncan Unassisted 3 12
2nd 11:45 Jace Conley (28) Unassisted 3 13
2nd 10:20 Tyler Johnson Unassisted 4 13
2nd 07:24 Nate Duncan (UP) Blake Sitterly 5 13
2nd 02:14 Sam Puzevic (26) (UP) Ethan Rottell 5 14
2nd 00:23 Nate Duncan Unassisted 6 14
3rd 14:19 Brendan Mercier (12) Ethan Rottell 6 15
3rd 13:20 Sam Puzevic (27) Unassisted 6 16
3rd 07:31 Brendan Mercier (13) (UP) Brock Yabs 6 17
3rd 06:55 Cal Stearns Fabrizio Raciti 6 18
3rd 06:01 Nate Duncan Unassisted 7 18
3rd 05:15 Keegan Pastor (1) Marcus Haynie 7 19
3rd 03:23 Timmy Salinas (9) Unassisted 7 20
3rd 01:27 Brock Yabs (13) Unassisted 7 21
3rd 01:09 Matt Montgomery (3) Jace Conley 7 22
4th 13:08 Matthew Houtz Nate Duncan 8 22
4th 11:22 Tyler Johnson Unassisted 9 22
4th 11:13 Matt Montgomery (4) Unassisted 9 23
4th 08:27 Blake Sitterly Unassisted 10 23
4th 06:26 Nate Duncan Unassisted 11 23
4th 06:15 Jeremiah Jones (1) Unassisted 11 24
4th 05:10 Cade McDonald Jack Carolan 12 24
4th 03:55 Tommy Saueressig Unassisted 13 24
4th 02:08 Nate Duncan Unassisted 14 24
4th 01:32 Fabrizio Raciti Keegan Pastor 14 25
4th 00:27 Jack Carolan Cade McDonald 15 25

Period Time Team Player Min Type

1st 06:56
SOUTHWE
S Will Thompson 00:30 HOLDING

1st 05:46 ALBION Will Tessin 01:00 SLASHING

1st 04:22
SOUTHWE
S Will Thompson 00:30 DELAY OF GAME

1st 04:22
SOUTHWE
S Ryan Sambogna 00:30 OFFSIDE

1st 02:31
SOUTHWE
S Kellen Flynn 02:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK

1st 02:31
SOUTHWE
S Kellen Flynn 00:30 PUSHING

1st 00:12 ALBION Chad Burton 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 13:10 ALBION Will Tessin 01:00 SLASHING

2nd 13:02
SOUTHWE
S Caleb Sowell 00:30 PUSHING



2nd 10:20 ALBION Chad Burton 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 08:23 ALBION Eric Fraeyman 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 07:24 ALBION Parker McFarlane 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 06:21 ALBION Jace Conley 00:30 OFFSIDE

2nd 04:42
SOUTHWE
S Nate Duncan 01:00 SLASHING

2nd 02:44
SOUTHWE
S Jackson Strauser 00:30 HOLDING

2nd 00:23
SOUTHWE
S Caleb Sowell 00:30 DELAY OF GAME

3rd 13:20
SOUTHWE
S Will Thompson 01:00 SLASHING

3rd 09:55 ALBION Will Tessin 00:30 PUSHING

3rd 07:54
SOUTHWE
S Kellen Flynn 00:30 HOLDING

4th 15:00 ALBION Brock Yabs 00:30 DELAY OF GAME



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SOUTHWES Will Walsh at goalie for SOUTHWES.
15:00 ALBION Jack Gogonis at goalie for ALBION.
15:00 ALBION Faceoff Gabe Morgan vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Sam Puzevic.
14:37 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES Ryan Sambogna.
14:33 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Ethan Rottell.
14:03 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Eric Fraeyman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jace Conley, goal number 4 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 0, Albion 1
14:03 ALBION Faceoff Gabe Morgan vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [14:03] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
13:35 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Jace Conley.
13:35 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Jace Conley, goal number 24 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 0, Albion 2
13:35 ALBION Faceoff Gabe Morgan vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [13:35] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
13:17 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Ethan Rottell, Assist by Jace Conley, goal number 11 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 0, Albion 3
13:17 SOUTHWES Timeout by SOUTHWES.
13:17 ALBION Faceoff Gabe Morgan vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [13:17] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
13:10 ALBION Shot by ALBION Sam Puzevic BLOCKED
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Brendan Mercier (caused by Will Thompson).
12:39 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES Will Thompson.
12:36 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
11:50 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Blake Sitterly HIGH
11:37 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Tyler Johnson WIDE
11:33 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Jack Gogonis.
11:17 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES Jack Carolan.
-- SOUTHWES Turnover by SOUTHWES Jack Carolan.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION.
11:02 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES failed.
-- SOUTHWES Turnover by SOUTHWES Jackson Strauser (caused by Brock Yabs).
10:10 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cal Stearns, Assist by Brock Yabs, goal number 15 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 0, Albion 4
10:10 ALBION Faceoff Gabe Morgan vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [10:10] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Timmy Salinas.
09:28 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
09:06 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Jackson Strauser, SAVE Jack Gogonis
08:33 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Jack Carolan WIDE
08:23 SOUTHWES GOAL by SOUTHWES Matthew Houtz.

Southwestern (Tex.) 1, Albion 4
08:23 ALBION Faceoff Gabe Morgan vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION (on faceoff violation).
08:10 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Jace Conley, Assist by Cal Stearns, goal number 25 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 1, Albion 5
08:10 ALBION Faceoff William Howell Jr. vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [08:10] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
07:47 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Jace Conley, goal number 26 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 1, Albion 6
07:47 SOUTHWES Faceoff William Howell Jr. vs Eddie Symons won by SOUTHWES (on faceoff violation).
-- SOUTHWES Turnover by SOUTHWES Tommy Saueressig (caused by Logan Bride).
07:20 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Will Tessin.
07:18 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
07:12 ALBION Shot by ALBION Sam Puzevic WIDE
06:56 SOUTHWES Penalty on SOUTHWES Will Thompson (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:39 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cal Stearns (MAN-UP), Assist by Jace Conley, goal number 16 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 1, Albion 7
06:39 SOUTHWES Faceoff William Howell Jr. vs Eddie Symons won by SOUTHWES (on faceoff violation).
05:46 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Will Tessin (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SOUTHWES Turnover by SOUTHWES Jack Carolan.



05:20 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Robbie Dameron.
04:22 ALBION Shot by ALBION Keegan Pastor WIDE
04:22 SOUTHWES Penalty on SOUTHWES Will Thompson (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:22 SOUTHWES Penalty on SOUTHWES Ryan Sambogna (OFFSIDE/0:30).
04:12 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cal Stearns (MAN-UP), Assist by Brock Yabs, goal number 17 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 1, Albion 8
04:12 ALBION Faceoff William Howell Jr. vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION (on faceoff violation).
03:50 ALBION Shot by ALBION Jace Conley BLOCKED
03:35 ALBION Shot by ALBION Marcus Haynie HIGH
03:19 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Marcus Haynie, Assist by Timmy Salinas, goal number 8 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 1, Albion 9
03:19 ALBION Faceoff William Howell Jr. vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [03:19] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
03:00 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Robbie Dameron.
02:36 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns BLOCKED
02:31 SOUTHWES Penalty on SOUTHWES Kellen Flynn (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:31 SOUTHWES Penalty on SOUTHWES Kellen Flynn (PUSHING/0:30).
02:24 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Sam Puzevic (MAN-UP), Assist by Cal Stearns.

Southwestern (Tex.) 1, Albion 10
02:24 ALBION Faceoff William Howell Jr. vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [02:24] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
02:08 ALBION Shot by ALBION Jace Conley WIDE
02:05 ALBION Shot by ALBION Sam Puzevic HIT POST
01:46 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Sam Puzevic (MAN-UP), Assist by Jace Conley, goal number 25 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 1, Albion 11
01:46 ALBION Faceoff William Howell Jr. vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [01:46] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
01:16 ALBION Shot by ALBION Sam Puzevic, SAVE Will Walsh
01:11 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES Andrew York.
01:06 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
00:55 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Jack Carolan, SAVE Jack Gogonis
00:51 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Keegan Pastor.
00:12 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Chad Burton (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:33 SOUTHWES GOAL by SOUTHWES Cade McDonald (MAN-UP), Assist by Jack Carolan.

Southwestern (Tex.) 2, Albion 11
14:33 ALBION Faceoff William Howell Jr. vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [14:33] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
14:26 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Jace Conley, Assist by Sam Puzevic, goal number 27 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 2, Albion 12
14:26 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [14:26] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eric Fraeyman.
13:59 ALBION Shot by ALBION Brock Yabs, SAVE Will Walsh
13:56 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
13:10 SOUTHWES GOAL by SOUTHWES Nate Duncan.

Southwestern (Tex.) 3, Albion 12
13:10 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Will Tessin (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:10 SOUTHWES Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by SOUTHWES, [13:10] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES Caleb Sowell.
13:02 SOUTHWES Penalty on SOUTHWES Caleb Sowell (PUSHING/0:30).
11:45 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Jace Conley, goal number 28 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 3, Albion 13
11:45 ALBION Timeout by ALBION.
11:45 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [11:45] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Brendan Mercier (caused by Hunter Zaino).
11:21 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES Caleb Sowell.
11:21 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
10:37 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Nate Duncan HIT POST
10:20 SOUTHWES GOAL by SOUTHWES Tyler Johnson.

Southwestern (Tex.) 4, Albion 13
10:20 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Chad Burton (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:20 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [10:20] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
09:45 ALBION Shot by ALBION Eric Fraeyman, SAVE Will Walsh
09:39 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
09:18 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Cade McDonald, SAVE Jack Gogonis



09:13 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Jack Gogonis.
09:10 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION.
08:26 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Tommy Saueressig, SAVE Jack Gogonis
08:23 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Eric Fraeyman (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:07 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Blake Sitterly WIDE
07:59 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Tyler Johnson WIDE
07:52 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Nate Duncan, SAVE Jack Gogonis
07:39 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Tyler Johnson BLOCKED
07:32 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES Blake Sitterly.
07:24 SOUTHWES GOAL by SOUTHWES Nate Duncan (MAN-UP), Assist by Blake Sitterly.

Southwestern (Tex.) 5, Albion 13
07:24 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Parker McFarlane (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:24 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION (on faceoff violation).
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Eddie Symons.
07:04 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
06:21 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Blake Sitterly HIGH
06:21 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Jace Conley (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:00 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Tommy Saueressig WIDE
05:55 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Ben Schollett.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Ben Schollett (caused by Cade McDonald).
05:45 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES Cade McDonald.
05:32 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Tyler Johnson WIDE
05:14 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Blake Sitterly, SAVE Jack Gogonis
05:10 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Robbie Dameron.
05:08 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
04:42 ALBION Shot by ALBION Sam Puzevic WIDE
04:42 SOUTHWES Penalty on SOUTHWES Nate Duncan (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:28 ALBION Shot by ALBION Brock Yabs WIDE
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Ethan Rottell.
04:15 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
03:47 SOUTHWES Timeout by SOUTHWES.
-- SOUTHWES Turnover by SOUTHWES Justin Macha (caused by Will Tessin).
02:52 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Logan Bride.
02:44 ALBION Shot by ALBION Jace Conley WIDE
02:44 SOUTHWES Penalty on SOUTHWES Jackson Strauser (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:14 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Sam Puzevic (MAN-UP), Assist by Ethan Rottell, goal number 26 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 5, Albion 14
02:14 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [02:14] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
01:21 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns BLOCKED
00:52 ALBION Shot by ALBION Sam Puzevic WIDE
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION.
00:51 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
00:23 SOUTHWES GOAL by SOUTHWES Nate Duncan.

Southwestern (Tex.) 6, Albion 14
00:23 SOUTHWES Penalty on SOUTHWES Caleb Sowell (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:11 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns, SAVE Will Walsh
00:07 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES Will Thompson.
00:00 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
-- SOUTHWES Turnover by SOUTHWES Cade McDonald.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
15:00 ALBION Bradley Luketic at goalie for ALBION.
14:19 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Brendan Mercier, Assist by Ethan Rottell, goal number 12 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 6, Albion 15
14:19 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [14:19] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
13:52 ALBION Shot by ALBION Jace Conley WIDE
13:27 ALBION Shot by ALBION Marcus Haynie HIGH
13:20 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Sam Puzevic, goal number 27 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 6, Albion 16



13:20 SOUTHWES Penalty on SOUTHWES Will Thompson (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:20 ALBION Faceoff Gabe Morgan vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [13:20] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
12:45 ALBION Shot by ALBION Brock Yabs WIDE
12:36 ALBION Shot by ALBION Jace Conley HIT POST
12:26 ALBION Shot by ALBION Brock Yabs BLOCKED
12:24 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Cal Stearns.
12:18 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns BLOCKED
12:12 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES Ryan Sambogna.
-- SOUTHWES Turnover by SOUTHWES Cade McDonald (caused by Will Tessin).
11:33 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Will Tessin.
11:31 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
11:18 ALBION Shot by ALBION Will Tessin, SAVE Will Walsh
11:15 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES failed.
-- SOUTHWES Turnover by SOUTHWES Will Walsh (caused by Sam Puzevic).
11:08 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Sam Puzevic.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Marcus Haynie (caused by Team).
10:45 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
10:31 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Joey Primm HIGH
09:55 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Cade McDonald, SAVE Bradley Luketic
09:55 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Will Tessin (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:25 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Nate Duncan, SAVE Bradley Luketic
09:22 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Chad Burton (caused by Tyler Johnson).
08:46 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Cade McDonald, SAVE Bradley Luketic
08:42 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
07:54 ALBION Shot by ALBION Eric Fraeyman HIGH
07:54 SOUTHWES Penalty on SOUTHWES Kellen Flynn (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:31 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Brendan Mercier (MAN-UP), Assist by Brock Yabs, goal number 13 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 6, Albion 17
07:31 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION (on faceoff violation).
06:55 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cal Stearns, Assist by Fabrizio Raciti.

Southwestern (Tex.) 6, Albion 18
06:55 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [06:55] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Jace Conley (caused by Will Thompson).
06:39 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES Will Thompson.
06:01 SOUTHWES GOAL by SOUTHWES Nate Duncan.

Southwestern (Tex.) 7, Albion 18
06:01 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [06:01] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
05:35 ALBION Shot by ALBION Marcus Haynie WIDE
05:15 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Keegan Pastor, Assist by Marcus Haynie, goal number 1 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 7, Albion 19
05:15 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION (on faceoff violation).
04:43 ALBION Shot by ALBION Fabrizio Raciti, SAVE Will Walsh
04:41 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES failed.
-- SOUTHWES Turnover by SOUTHWES Will Walsh (caused by Robbie Dameron).
04:03 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Robbie Dameron.
03:23 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Timmy Salinas, goal number 9 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 7, Albion 20
03:23 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [03:23] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Logan Bride.
02:35 ALBION Shot by ALBION Fabrizio Raciti HIGH
02:25 ALBION Shot by ALBION Jace Conley HIGH
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION.
02:06 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Ryan Sambogna, SAVE Bradley Luketic
01:38 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES Cade McDonald.
01:36 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Matthew Houtz, SAVE Bradley Luketic
01:32 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
01:27 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Brock Yabs, goal number 13 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 7, Albion 21
01:27 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [01:27] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
01:19 ALBION Shot by ALBION Eddie Symons WIDE
01:18 SOUTHWES Jonah Heaton at goalie for SOUTHWES.



01:18 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES failed.
-- SOUTHWES Turnover by SOUTHWES Jonah Heaton (caused by Matt Montgomery).
01:09 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Matt Montgomery, Assist by Jace Conley, goal number 3 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 7, Albion 22
01:09 ALBION Faceoff William Howell Jr. vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [01:09] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION.
00:42 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES failed.
-- SOUTHWES Turnover by SOUTHWES (caused by Team).
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Matt Montgomery (caused by Will Thompson).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Brock Yabs (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
15:00 ALBION Jack Erickson at goalie for ALBION.
14:39 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Tyler Johnson, SAVE Jack Erickson
14:37 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Raleigh Canady (caused by Nate Duncan).
14:24 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES Nate Duncan.
14:07 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Cade McDonald WIDE
14:04 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Brendan Mercier (caused by Patrick Cvitanovic).
13:48 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES Jonah Heaton.
13:43 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
13:08 SOUTHWES GOAL by SOUTHWES Matthew Houtz, Assist by Nate Duncan.

Southwestern (Tex.) 8, Albion 22
13:08 ALBION Faceoff William Howell Jr. vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [13:08] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
12:54 ALBION Shot by ALBION Eddie Symons, SAVE Jonah Heaton
12:50 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
12:12 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Blake Sitterly BLOCKED
12:10 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Chad Burton.
11:57 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Chad Burton.
11:22 SOUTHWES GOAL by SOUTHWES Tyler Johnson.

Southwestern (Tex.) 9, Albion 22
11:22 ALBION Faceoff William Howell Jr. vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [11:22] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
11:13 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Matt Montgomery, goal number 4 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 9, Albion 23
11:13 ALBION Faceoff William Howell Jr. vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [11:13] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Matt Montgomery.
11:03 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
-- SOUTHWES Turnover by SOUTHWES Tommy Saueressig.
09:35 ALBION Shot by ALBION Fabrizio Raciti, SAVE Jonah Heaton
09:32 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES James Lilly.
09:27 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
08:36 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Cade McDonald WIDE
08:27 SOUTHWES GOAL by SOUTHWES Blake Sitterly.

Southwestern (Tex.) 10, Albion 23
08:27 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [08:27] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Matt Montgomery (caused by Chris Steffek).
08:12 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES James Lilly.
07:25 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Matthew Swandal, SAVE Jack Erickson
07:22 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Lucas Kramer.
06:44 ALBION Alec Markley at goalie for ALBION.
06:26 SOUTHWES GOAL by SOUTHWES Nate Duncan.

Southwestern (Tex.) 11, Albion 23
06:26 ALBION Faceoff Gabe Morgan vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [06:26] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
06:15 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Jeremiah Jones, goal number 1 for season.

Southwestern (Tex.) 11, Albion 24
06:15 SOUTHWES Carter Woods at goalie for SOUTHWES.
06:15 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [06:15] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
06:08 ALBION Shot by ALBION Ryan Meldrum WIDE



-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Brendan Mercier (caused by James Lilly).
05:50 SOUTHWES Ground ball pickup by SOUTHWES James Lilly.
05:43 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
05:16 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Blake Sitterly HIGH
05:10 SOUTHWES GOAL by SOUTHWES Cade McDonald, Assist by Jack Carolan.

Southwestern (Tex.) 12, Albion 24
05:10 ALBION Faceoff William Howell Jr. vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [05:10] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Nathan Vesper.
04:38 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
03:55 SOUTHWES GOAL by SOUTHWES Tommy Saueressig.

Southwestern (Tex.) 13, Albion 24
03:55 ALBION Faceoff Caleb Sowell vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [03:55] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
02:53 ALBION Shot by ALBION Keegan Pastor WIDE
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Matt Montgomery.
02:08 SOUTHWES GOAL by SOUTHWES Nate Duncan.

Southwestern (Tex.) 14, Albion 24
02:08 ALBION Faceoff Gabe Morgan vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [02:08] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
01:32 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Fabrizio Raciti, Assist by Keegan Pastor.

Southwestern (Tex.) 14, Albion 25
01:32 ALBION Faceoff William Howell Jr. vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [01:32] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
01:12 ALBION Shot by ALBION Matt Montgomery, SAVE Carter Woods
01:09 SOUTHWES Clear attempt by SOUTHWES good.
00:40 SOUTHWES Shot by SOUTHWES Tyler Johnson, SAVE Alec Markley
00:35 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Raleigh Canady.
00:32 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Aidan Shapiro (caused by Jack Carolan).
00:27 SOUTHWES GOAL by SOUTHWES Jack Carolan, Assist by Cade McDonald.

Southwestern (Tex.) 15, Albion 25
00:27 ALBION Faceoff Gabe Morgan vs Eddie Symons won by ALBION, [00:27] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eddie Symons.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


